ninja

Review, complete and sign this form (this "Purchase Order") to authorize your purchase of an annual subscription to NinjaRMM (the "Software") as follows:

License	As identified in https://ninjarmm.com/license/		
Committed Contract Term	12 months		
Activation Date	Processing fee payment date		
Bill Date	30th (if none last day of the month)		
Company Name	City of Dalton		
Buyer Email	blloyd@daltonga.gov		
Billing Email			
Billing Street Address			
Billing City			
Billing State			
Billing Postal Code			
Billing Country			
Payment Terms	Due upon receipt		

Product	Price/Month	QTY	Months	Annual Subtotal
Ninja + TeamViewer + Webroot	\$3.25	400	12	\$15,600.00
	al \$15,600.00			
			Annual Total	l: \$15,600.00

Annual Payment due by August 30th, 2020

Purchasing a bundle has entitled you to receive a special discount based upon the number of devices in your bundle. If your usage exceeds the number of devices you purchased, you will be contacted by your account manager and you will have the option to (1) be billed on a monthly basis for the added consumption, or (2) be billed an additional pro-rated amount for the added consumption that covers the remainder of the contracted term. If we are not able to get in contact with you upon increased consumption, you will be billed on a monthly basis for the added consumption. No refunds are given for any downgrades that occur within a contracted term.

Upon each annual anniversary date of this Purchase Order, the Purchase Order will renew for an additional annual term at the then current price you are paying including any upgrades or additional software or services added after this Purchase Order plus 2.75%, unless you provide written notice of your intent to terminate this Purchase Order to success@ninjarmm.com 60 days prior to the annual anniversary date of this Purchase Order. Any initial ramp or discount given will not be renewed. This Purchase Order cannot be cancelled or downgraded prior to the expiration of the Committed Contract Term stated on this Purchase Order.

By signing this agreement, you agree to all of the terms and conditions contained herein, as well as the terms and conditions of the NinjaRMM license agreement, which can be found at: <u>https://ninjarmm.com/license/</u>

City of Dalton

To: City of Dalton Mayor, David Pennington, III

X:_____

Date: _____

\$15,600.00